
 

PROGRAMME OF THE WORKSHOP 

Platforms of opportunity as research vehicles: benefits and limitations 

 

WHEN: 12th March 2016, between 14:15-17:30 

WHERE*: Auditorium of Finances Court House (Tribunal de Contas).                  

Rua do Esmeraldo (Praça Colombo), nº 20-38, Funchal.                   
GPS coordinates: N32.64827  W16.90666 

 

14:15 – Registration. 

14:30 – Overview and goals. By Filipe Alves and Ana Dinis (CIIMAR-Madeira) 

and Luís Dias (Ventura | nature emotions) 

14:50 – Cargo ships as research vehicles in Macaronesia. By Mafalda 

Correia (CIIMAR) 

15:10 – Whale-watching boats as research vehicles: Case study in SW 

Portugal. By Sara Magalhães (Mar-Ilimitado) 

15:30 – High Quality Whale Watching(R) Certificate and its benefits 

regarding the collection of data on cetaceans species. Short-talk, 

By Camille Montiglio (ACCOBAMS) 

15:40 – Fishing vessels as research vehicles – POPA Program in the 

Azores. By Miguel Machete (DOP, University of Azores) & Luís Dias 

(Ventura | nature emotions) 

16:00 – Coffee break. 

16:15 – Platforms of opportunity as research vehicles: the experience 

from the Fixed Line Transect network in the Mediterranean sea. 

By Aurelie Moulins (ISPRA) 

16:30 – Data acquisition and management in platforms of opportunity: 

the MONICET case study. By Marc Fernandez (University of Azores) 

16:45 – Using passenger ferries as opportunity platforms: cetavist-

AVISTE.ME, the Canary Islands case. By Crístel Suárez 

(ULL/BIOECOMAC) 

17:00 – General discussion. 

17.30 – End. 

 



PARTICIPANTS 

 

Nome E-mail Institution Note 
Filipe Alves filipe.alves@ciimarmadeira.org CIIMAR-Madeira/Ventura Organizer 
Ana Dinis ana.dinis@ciimarmadeira.org CIIMAR-Madeira Organizer 
Luís Dias ventura@venturadomar.com Ventura Organizer/Speaker 

Cátia Nicolau catnicolau@gmail.com Ventura Organizer 

Mafalda Correia anamafaldacorreia@gmail.com CIIMAR Speaker 

Sara Magalhães sara@marilimitado.com Mar Ilimitado Speaker 

Marc Fernandez marc.fern@gmail.com University Azores Speaker 

Camille Montiglio cmontiglio@accobams.net ACCOBAMS Speaker 

Aurelie Moulins aurelie.moulins@cimafoundation.org ISPRA Speaker 

Cristel Reyes cristelreyes@gmail.com SMRU/ULL(BIOECOMAC) Speaker 

Tim Dunn tim.dunn@jncc.gov.uk JNCC  

Mark Lewis mark.lewis@jncc.gov.uk JNCC  

Guido Rappé <guido.rappe@gmail.com   

Simon Berrow simondberrow@gmail.com IWDG  

Olivier Van Canneyt olivier.van-canneyt@univ-lr.fr Observatoire PELAGIS  

Ghislain Dorémus gdoremus@univ-lr.fr Observatoire PELAGIS  

Yana Velina yavelina@moew.government.bg   

Nathalie Di-Méglio nathalie.di-meglio@wanadoo.fr EcoOcean Institute  

Daniel Jardim joanaramosgomes1@gmail.com Lobos Onda  

Daniela Prömper dapro13@student.sdu.dk Univ. Denmark  

Patrícia Carvalho patriciafcarvalho89@gmail.com Lusofona?  

Catarina Fonseca catarina.cardoso.fonseca@gmail.com   

Lucy Babey lucy.babey@orcaweb.org.uk ORCA/ECMC  

Conor Ryan miolmor@gmail.com ECS  

Amber Beerman amberbeerman@hotmail.com   

 

* Room B (in the Abstract Book of the 30
th

 Conference of the ECS) – Auditorium of Tribunal de 

Contas (Accounting Court House).  
From the Conference Centre: approx. 1km or 12 minutes’ walk. You walk down Avenida do Infante, 

go around the runabout and keep going straight all the way along Avenida Arriaga until you reach the 

cathedral, then you take the street on the right of the cathedral (Rua da Sé) and you keep walking 

straight until you reach a square – Praça Colombo. The auditorium is on the other side of the square 

at Rua do Esmeraldo in an old stone building.  

If you choose to go by taxi or private car the address is: Tribunal de Contas, Rua do Esmeraldo 

(Praça Colombo), nº 20-38, Funchal. The streets in this area are closed to traffic so you will have to 

walk from a nearby street.  

 

Details of principle contact persons 

Name of Organiser: Filipe Alves, Luís Dias and Ana Dinis 
 

Institution: CIIMAR-Madeira and Ventura - nature emotions 
 

Contact e-mail: filipe.alves@ciimarmadeira.org 
ventura@venturadomar.com 

ana.dinis@ciimarmadeira.org 
 

 

Participation is: Open    X  Closed  

Maximum number of 

participants: 

25  and type (student, experts):  Researchers, 
operators 

 

 


